



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1399/2025 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 2050/2025

RAMJIWANAppellant

Through: Mr. Shivek Trehan, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Tamanna, PS Vasant Vihar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

13.03.2026

%

1. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that out of 10 years of sentence that has been imposed, the appellant has served more than 6 years.

2. Hence, list for final hearing on 28.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MARCH 13, 2026

kd